
Berita Acara Pengajaran BAHASA INGGRIS I-104 (2 SKS) 

Dosen: 202003089-TDL 

Kelas: 19.1A.30  

Temu Ruang Kehadiran Bahan Kajian BAP MONEV 

1 
EN3-
P1 

2024-10-02 12:30-14:10 
Masuk: 12:31:09 -
13:56:01  

Introducing Yourself  

MEETING II – TELL YOUR DAILY 
ACTIVITIES The simple present is a 
verb tense with two main uses. We 
use the simple present tense when an 
action is happening right now, or 
when it happens regularly (or 
unceasingly, which is why it’s 
sometimes called present indefinite). 
Depending on the person, the simple 
present tense is formed by using the 
root form or by adding s or es to the 
end. Media Pembelajaran: ZOOM 
Jumlah mahasiswa yang hadir 
adalah 39 dari 40 mahasiswa.  

Memenuhi  

2 
EN3-
P1 

2024-10-09 12:30-14:10 
Masuk: 12:32:24 -
14:05:56  

Describing Family  

MEETING 3 – CHECKING SUPPLY In 
English grammar, a degree of 
comparison is a form of an adjective 
or adverb that compares two or more 
things or people based on a quality, 
quantity, or degree. It indicates that 
one thing has more or less of a 
particular quality than another. Media 
pembelajaran: Zoom Jumlah 
mahasiswa yang hadir adalah 38 
orang  

Memenuhi  

3 
EN3-
P1 

2024-10-16 12:30-14:10 
Masuk: 12:34:53 -
14:03:43  

Describing People  

MEETING 4 – ENTERTAINMENT AND 
INVITATION Invitation: a written or 
verbal request inviting someone to go 
somewhere or to do something. 
Modal verbs that can be used to 
make requests include "can", "could", 
"would", and "will". Jumlah mahasiswa 
yang hadir adalah 40 mahasiswa. 
Perkuliahan melalui Ruang Diskusi 
MyBest.  

Memenuhi  

4 
EN3-
P1 

2024-10-25 12:30-14:10 
Masuk: 12:30:00 tidak 
absen keluar  

May I Speak to?  

MEETING 1 - INTRODUCTION 
Perkuliahan melalui zoom yang 
berdiskusi tentang materi 
Introduction. Jumlah mahasiswa 
yang hadir 40 mahasiswa. Note: Tidak 
bisa absen karena ada kendala dari 
sistem. Jadi, mahasiswa mengajukan 
perkuliahan pengganti.  

Memenuhi  

5 
EN3-
P1 

2024-10-23 12:30-14:10 
Masuk: 12:31:35 -
13:58:32  

Did You Talk about Me? 
(Past Tense)  

MEETING 4 – TELL ME ABOUT YOUR 
FAMILY This meeting explains about 
Singular and Plural noun. A singular 
noun refers to only one person, place, 
animal, thing etc., and a plural noun 
refers to more than one person, place, 
animal, thing etc. Singular nouns are 
nouns in the original form, without 
any inflexion. Plural nouns are formed 
with the addition of 's', 'es', 'ies', 'oes', 
'ves' or by adding a suffix. Jumlah 

Memenuhi  



Temu Ruang Kehadiran Bahan Kajian BAP MONEV 
mahasiswa yang hadir adalah 38 dari 
40 mahasiswa.  

6 
EN3-
P1 

2024-10-30 12:30-14:10 
Masuk: 12:36:41 -
14:04:14  

Tugas Kelompok  

MEETING 6 - PERSIAPAN PROJECT 1 UTS 
Mahasiswa diarahkan melalui zoom 
terkait persiapan Project 1 UTS minggu 
depan. Jumlah mahasiswa yang 
hadir adalah 33 dari 40 mahasiswa. 6  

Memenuhi  

7 
EN3-
P1 

2024-11-06 12:30-14:10 
Masuk: 12:31:07 -
13:55:44  

Review  

MEETING 7 - PERSIAPAN PROJECT 1 UTS 
Mahasiswa diarahkan melalui zoom 
terkait persiapan Project 1 UTS minggu 
depan. Jumlah mahasiswa yang 
hadir adalah 33 dari 40 mahasiswa.  

Memenuhi  

9 
EN3-
P1 

2024-11-20 12:30-14:10 
Masuk: 12:35:07 -
13:55:03  

I never go straight  

MEETING 9 – LAST ACTIVITY The simple 
past tense, sometimes called the 
preterite, is used to talk about a 
completed action in a time before 
now. The simple past is the basic form 
of past tense in English. The time of 
the action can be in the recent past 
or the distant past and action 
duration is not important. Media 
Pembelajaran: Zoom Jumlah 
mahasiswa yang hadir adalah 35 dari 
40 mahasiswa.  

Belum 
Dimonev  

10 
EN3-
P1 

2024-11-28 12:30-14:10 
Masuk: 12:34:37 -
14:04:49  

Where is the post office? 
(Direction)  

MEETING 10 – ASKING FOR AND GIVING 
DIRECTION How to ask for and give 
directions to get to a destination and 
to get the way. Media Pembelajaran: 
Mybest Jumlah mahasiswa yang 
hadir adalah 37 dari 40 mahasiswa.  

Belum 
Dimonev  

11 
EN3-
P1 

2024-12-04 12:30-14:10 
Masuk: 12:32:04 -
14:07:21  

How much are those 
oranges?  

MEETING 11 – OK. NO PROBLEM! A 
phrase that consists of a verb with a 
preposition or adverb or both, the 
meaning of which is different from the 
meaning of its separate parts. Jumlah 
mahasiswa yang hadir adalah 20 
mahasiswa  

Belum 
Dimonev  

12 
EN3-
P1 

2024-12-11 12:30-14:10 
Masuk: 12:31:53 -14:01:21  

Would you like to 
come?(Invitation)  

MEETING 12 – WHAT’S THIS FOR? A 
gerund is a verb form that ends in “-
ing” and is used as a noun (walking, 
traveling, voting); An infinitive is the 
base form of a verb preceded by “to” 
(to walk, to travel, to vote). Gerunds 
and infinitives can function as the 
subject of a sentence or the object of 
a verb. Media Pembelajaran: Online 
Jumlah mahasiswa yang hadir 
adalah 33 dari 40 mahasiswa.  

Belum 
Dimonev  

13 
EN3-
P1 

2024-12-18 12:30-14:10 
Masuk: 12:33:55 -
13:55:51  

May I take an order? 
(Ordering)  

MEETING 13 – PERSIAPAN FINAL 
PROJECT Mahasiswa diarahkan untuk 
mengikuti Zoom terkait penjelasan 
tentang Final Project. Jumlah 
mahasiswa yang hadir adalah 38 dari 
40 mahasiswa.  

Belum 
Dimonev  

14 
EN3-
P1 

2025-01-08 12:30-14:10 
Masuk: 12:35:28 -
14:01:49  

Tugas Kelompok  
MEETING 14 - TUGAS PROJECT 2 (PBL) 
Mahasiswa mengumpulkan tugas 
project 2 di MyBest.  

Belum 
Dimonev  



Temu Ruang Kehadiran Bahan Kajian BAP MONEV 

15 
EN3-
P1 

2025-01-15 12:30-14:10 
Masuk: 12:31:05 -
14:06:50  

Review  

MEETING 15 - DEADLINE PROJECT UAS 
Jumlah mahasiswa yang hadir 
adalah 39 dari 40 mahasiswa. 
Mahasiswa melanjutkan tugas 
project 2 dan dikumpulkan di MyBest.  

Belum 
Dimonev  

 
BAP Kelas Pengganti 

Dosen Ruang Kehadiran Bahan Kajian Alasan Digantikan MONEV 
TDL EN3-P1 2024-11-28 12:30-14:10 -  Libur Pilkada  Tidak Memenuhi  

 
Presensi Kehadiran 

# Nim Nama 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11  12  13  14 15  1 Total  
1 19240040 FADYA FEBRIANTI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 12 
2 19240149 ANDHIKA ENDIANTO WICAKSONO ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 14 
3 19240154 BIGGAN MUHAMMAD SIDIK ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 11 
4 19240155 SUTAN AZMI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ 11 
5 19240179 KARTIKA MAYASARI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 14 
6 19240192 AMELIA ULYA NASHIFA ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 14 
7 19240193 JUSMAN PURATA ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 14 
8 19240211 RIANTI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 14 
9 19240216 JAENAL ARIFIN ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 14 
10 19240265 MUHAMMAD ALFARIZI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 12 
11 19240284 PAHMI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 14 
12 19240293 AFRIZA ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 13 
13 19240336 ERWIN GOUW ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 14 
14 19240425 ALBERTUS ALDO WICAKSONO ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 14 
15 19240439 ANJELINA JOLI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 13 
16 19240445 NATALIA ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 14 
17 19240457 ARIEF ERGI SATRIANI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ 11 
18 19240476 ALFI FADLI SIREGAR ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 14 
19 19240477 LIKA NURANI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 14 
20 19240484 NUKE DIAN SAPHIRA ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 13 
21 19240496 FLORENTINUS ARDIAN ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 14 
22 19240509 ERIYANTO ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 14 
23 19240524 REVALINO DEIDHA TAMA ZILDJIAN ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ 9 
24 19240537 NABILA ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 14 



# Nim Nama 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11  12  13  14 15  1 Total  
25 19240547 DWIYANTI OLVANIA ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 14 
26 19240576 ARWAN ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 14 
27 19240610 NANANG FEBRIAN ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 14 
28 19240620 NANI LIANI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 14 
29 19240624 MUHAMMAD FARIDHANSYAH ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 14 
30 19240728 DION GUTAWA ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 14 
31 19240783 ARYA HADINATA ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 14 
32 19240846 BELINDA ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 14 
33 19240855 FEBRIYANTI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 14 
34 19240857 VERONIKA ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 14 
35 19240917 KRISTOPORUS KARLO ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ 13 
36 19240975 ANASTASIA SARENA ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ 12 
37 19240982 HANA OCTA RAMADHANI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 14 
38 19240991 MUHAMMAD FAREL ADZRILA ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 14 
39 19240994 CHAROLINA APRIANI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 14 
40 19241019 BENY PENJAITAN ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 13 
Total Kehadiran Harian 39 40 40 40 38 38 38 0 39 36 38 36 38 38 40 0 

 
Penilaian 

No. NIM Nama 
Nilai 
UTS 

Nilai 
UAS 

Nilai 
Absen 

Nilai 
Tugas 

Total Grade 

1 19240040 FADYA FEBRIANTI 0 0 0 0 83 A 

2 19240149 
ANDHIKA ENDIANTO 
WICAKSONO 

0 0 0 0 82 A 

3 19240154 BIGGAN MUHAMMAD SIDIK 0 0 0 0 40 D 

4 19240155 SUTAN AZMI 0 0 0 0 50 D 

5 19240179 KARTIKA MAYASARI 0 0 0 0 80 A 

6 19240192 AMELIA ULYA NASHIFA 0 0 0 0 82 A 

7 19240193 JUSMAN PURATA 0 0 0 0 82 A 

8 19240211 RIANTI 0 0 0 0 83 A 

9 19240216 JAENAL ARIFIN 0 0 0 0 84 A 

10 19240265 MUHAMMAD ALFARIZI 0 0 0 0 80 A 

11 19240284 PAHMI 0 0 0 0 82 A 

12 19240293 AFRIZA 0 0 0 0 84 A 



13 19240336 ERWIN GOUW 0 0 0 0 83 A 

14 19240425 
ALBERTUS ALDO 
WICAKSONO 

0 0 0 0 65 C 

15 19240439 ANJELINA JOLI 0 0 0 0 82 A 

16 19240445 NATALIA 0 0 0 0 83 A 

17 19240457 ARIEF ERGI SATRIANI 0 0 0 0 50 D 

18 19240476 ALFI FADLI SIREGAR 0 0 0 0 81 A 

19 19240477 LIKA NURANI 0 0 0 0 90 A 

20 19240484 NUKE DIAN SAPHIRA 0 0 0 0 81 A 

21 19240496 FLORENTINUS ARDIAN 0 0 0 0 65 C 

22 19240509 ERIYANTO 0 0 0 0 82 A 

23 19240524 
REVALINO DEIDHA TAMA 
ZILDJIAN 

0 0 0 0 30 E 

24 19240537 NABILA 0 0 0 0 82 A 

25 19240547 DWIYANTI OLVANIA 0 0 0 0 82 A 

26 19240576 ARWAN 0 0 0 0 82 A 

27 19240610 NANANG FEBRIAN 0 0 0 0 83 A 

28 19240620 NANI LIANI 0 0 0 0 84 A 

29 19240624 MUHAMMAD FARIDHANSYAH 0 0 0 0 83 A 

30 19240728 DION GUTAWA 0 0 0 0 80 A 

31 19240783 ARYA HADINATA 0 0 0 0 81 A 

32 19240846 BELINDA 0 0 0 0 82 A 

33 19240855 FEBRIYANTI 0 0 0 0 84 A 

34 19240857 VERONIKA 0 0 0 0 84 A 

35 19240917 KRISTOPORUS KARLO 0 0 0 0 70 B 

36 19240975 ANASTASIA SARENA 0 0 0 0 0 E 

37 19240982 HANA OCTA RAMADHANI 0 0 0 0 81 A 

38 19240991 MUHAMMAD FAREL ADZRILA 0 0 0 0 82 A 

39 19240994 CHAROLINA APRIANI 0 0 0 0 81 A 

40 19241019 BENY PENJAITAN 0 0 0 0 80 A 
 


